# L20000005341

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	☐ MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	١	7/26/21 TM

Office Use Only



800369208768

97 01/21-H01628/H092 \*\*FE.60



### **COVER LETTER**

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJEC		II INVESTMENTS LLC			
Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclo	osed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.		
Please ret	turn all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:		
		GLORIA E. OROZCO			
			Name of Person		
		GLORO SOLUTIONS LL	.C		
			Firm/Company		
		623 NE 2ND ST APT 6			
			Address		
		HALLANDALE BEACH,	, FL 33009		
		GLOROSOLUTIONS@GN		···	
			to be used for future annual report no	tification)	
For turthe	er information co	oncerning this matter, please co	all:		
GLORIA E. OROZCO 786 515-7569 at ()					
Name of Person			Area Code Daytii	me Telephone Number	
Enclosed	is a check for th	e following amount:			
□ \$25.0	0 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	<u>Mailing Address</u> Registration S		Street Address: Registration Se	ection	
Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee		

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT \* ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION AND THE CHARGE TO



21 JUL - 1 PH12: 21

SIGMA	DLII	INVEST	PERMIT	HC
SICHVIA	rnı	IN VES L	พธิมเอ	Lat.C.

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited I Florida document number L20000005341	• •	6/20019 and assigned	
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	llowing:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the limited liability company her	<u>e</u> :	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liability Company," the des	ignation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."	
Enter new principal offices address, if appli	icable:	<u> </u>	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STRE	ET ADDRESS)		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE  B. If amending the registered agent and/or agent and/or the new registered office address	registered office address on our rec	ords, enter the name of the new registered	
Name of New Registered Agent:	GLORIA E. OROZCO		
New Registered Office Address:	623 NE 2ND ST APT 6		
	Enter Florida street address		
		, Florida 33009	
	City	Zip Code	

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person, being added or removed from our records: Ti Historia de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del composición de

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

21 JUL -1 PH 12: 21

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MBR	GERARDO FANDINO	116 NW 9 TERRACE	
		306	≣Remove
		HALLANDALE, FL 33009	□ Change
MGR	GLORIA E. OROZCO	623 NE 2ND ST	<b>≣</b> Add
		6	□Remove
		HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009	Change
			☐ Remove
			□ Add
			□ Remove
			□ Change
		····	□Add
			🗀 Remove
			□Change
			□ Add
			□ Remove
			الما الما

· · ·					•	A PARA	, ,
D. If amendin	g any other inform	iation, enter ch	ange(s) here:	: (Attach additio	onal sheets, if he	cessary.)	
					21 JUL	-1 PH12: 21	<del></del>
		<del></del>					<del></del>
		-				<del>-</del>	<del>-</del>
							-
		_					
	<del></del>						
	_						<del></del>
				<del></del>	<del></del>		
			-				<del></del>
					<del></del>	<u></u>	
						- <u>-</u>	<del></del>
		<del>_</del>	<del></del>				<del></del>
				<del></del> .			<del>-</del>
E 500 11 A			07/01/2021				
(If an effective   Note: If the	ate, if other than the date is listed, the date me date inserted in this be effective date on the b	ust be specific and c block does not me	annot be prior to et the applical	o date of filing or me ble statutory filing	ore than 90 days after	tional) er filing.) Pursuant to his date will not be	605.0207 (3)(b) listed as the
If the record spectrecord is filed.	cifies a delayed effecti	ive date, but not a	n effective tin	ne, at 12:01 a.m. c	on the earlier of: (	(b) The 90th day a	fter the
JUNE Dated	E 28TH		2021				
Dated	Chour	<del></del> ·		<b>-</b> ·			
_	- garage	Signature of a me	ember or author	ized representative	of a member		
C	GLORIA E. OROZCO	)					
_			Typed or printed	I name of signee			

Filing Fee: \$25.00

## **Purchase Agreement**

Sigma Phi Investments LLC (the "Seller"), of 116 NW 9th Ter apt 306, HALLANDALE BEACH, Florida 33009 does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Gloro Solutions LLC (the "Buyer"), of 623 NE 2ND ST APT #6, HALLANDALE BEACH, Florida 33009 the following property:

PROPERTY: Sigma Phi Investments LLC

AMOUNT: \$5,000.00

for a TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$5,000.00

The Seller warrants that they are the legal owner of the property and that it is being transferred to the Buyer free and clear of any liens or encumbrances.

The above property is sold on an "AS IS" basis. The Seller makes no warranties, express or implied (except as specifically stated in this document).

This transfer is effective as of July 01, 2021.

The property is now located at 116 NW 9th Ter apt 306, HALLANDALE BEACH. Florida 33009, and all of such property is in the possession of Sigma Phi Investments LLC.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

This Purchase Agreement shall be signed by Gerardo Fandino on behalf of Sigma Phi Investments LLC, and by Gloria Orozco on behalf of Gloro Solutions LLC.

SELLER:	
By:347203437229472	6/12/2021 Date:
Gerardo Fandino Sigma Phi Investments LLC	
BUYER:	
By: Gloria OrozcoGloro Solutions LLC	Date: 06/04/2021